 1

DESCRIPTION
The Fireye Paragon, type 105F1-1 flame scanner is a microprocessor based flame analysis device
utilizing solid state flame detection sensors. The Paragon scanner provides high integrity sensing of
multiple flame properties, including Amplitude, Flicker Frequency and Flame Learned vs. Stored
Curve Fitting. Combinations of these measured properties are utilized to provide superb discrimina-
tion in a multiple burner, multi flame application as well as monitoring of flame performance charac-

105F1-1 X X X X X Plug and socket electrical connection
105F1-1CG X X X X X 10 ft cable gland electrical
connection
105F1-1CEX X X X IP66 ATEX EExd IIC T6
105F1-1ET Extended temperature version plug
and socket electrical connection
105F1-
1CGET
Extended temperature version 10 ft
cable gland electrical connection
129-182-1  1” NPT 3/8” NPT Mounting Flange Assembly Kit
Mounting Flange Assembly Kit129-182-2 1” BSP 3/8” BSP
*Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D, Class II, III, Division 2, Groups F and G, NEMA 4X, IP66
PARAGON SCANNER EXTENDED CABLE GLAND VERSIONS AND ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description
105F1-1CG-020 Paragon cable gland scanner with 20 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-030 Paragon cable gland scanner with 30 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-040 Paragon cable gland scanner with 40 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-050 Paragon cable gland scanner with 50 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-060 Paragon cable gland scanner with 60 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-070 Paragon cable gland scanner with 70 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-080 Paragon cable gland scanner with 80 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-090 Paragon cable gland scanner with 90 feet of cable
105F1-1CG-100 Paragon cable gland scanner with 100 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-020 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 20 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-030 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 30 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-040 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 40 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-050 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 50 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-060 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 60 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-070 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 70 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-080 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 80 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-090 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 90 feet of cable
105F1-1CGET-100 Paragon extended temperature scanner with cable gland and 100 feet of cable
59-5356-10TB 60-2862 termination/junction box with 10 feet of cable for use with Paragon scanner
59-5356-20TB 60-2862 termination/junction box with 20 feet of cable for use with Paragon scanner
59-5356-30TB 60-2862 termination/junction box with 30 feet of cable for use with Paragon scanner
59-5356-40TB 60-2862 termination/junction box with 40 feet of cable for use with Paragon scanner
59-5356-50TB 60-2862 termination/junction box with 50 feet of cable for use with Paragon scanner
60-2862 Paragon termination/ junction box for local cable termination
 5

PREFABRICATED CABLES FOR PARAGON QUICK DISCONNECT FLAME SCANNERS
Note: One of each 59-535C and 59-536C are required to connect the scanner
Part Number Description
59-535C-010 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 10 feet long
59-535C-020 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 20 feet long
59-535C-030 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 30 feet long
59-535C-040 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 40 feet long
59-535C-050 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 50 feet long
59-535C-060 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 60 feet long
59-535C-070 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 70 feet long
59-535C-080 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 80 feet long
59-535C-090 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 90 feet long
59-535C-100 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 100 feet long
59-535C-120 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 120 feet long
59-535C-140 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 140 feet long
59-535C-160 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 160 feet long
59-535C-180 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 180 feet long
59-535C-200 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 200 feet long
59-535C-250 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 250 feet long
59-535C-300 Twelve conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 300 feet long
59-536C-010 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 10 feet long
59-536C-020 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 20 feet long
59-536C-030 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 30 feet long
59-536C-040 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 40 feet long
59-536C-050 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 50 feet long
59-536C-060 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 60 feet long
59-536C-070 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 70 feet long
59-536C-080 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 80 feet long
59-536C-090 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 90 feet long
59-536C-100 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 100 feet long
59-536C-120 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 120 feet long
59-536C-140 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 140 feet long
59-536C-160 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 160 feet long
59-536C-180 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 180 feet long
59-536C-200 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 200 feet long
59-536C-250 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 250 feet long
59-536C-300 Eight conductor prefabricated cable complete with terminated plug connectors, 300 feet long
6

24 Volt DC Power Supplies
Fireye offers two DIN rail mounted 24 vdc power supplies for use with the Paragon Integrated flame scan-